This certificate may only be reproduced without any change, schedule included.
Excerpts or changes shall be allowed by the TÜV NORD CERT GmbH
P17-F-011 Rev. 02/11.21 Page 1/4
(1) EU-Type Examination Certificate
(2) Equipment and protective systems
intended for use in potentially
explosive atmospheres, Directive 2014/34/EU
(3) Certificate Number TÜV 18 ATEX 195739 X Issue: 02

 separation of the intrinsically safe measuring signals and the non-intrinsically safe output
 signals.
  Type code and Marking:
IMC-AIA-11Ex-i/***
II (1) G [Ex ia Ga] IIB or
II (1) D [Ex ia Da] IIIC or
II 3 (1) G Ex ec [ia IIB Ga] IIC T4 Gc or
II 3 (1) D Ex tc [ia IIIC Da] IIIB T80 °C Dc
IMC-AIA01-11Ex-i/24VDC
II (1) G [Ex ia Ga] IIC or
II (1) D [Ex ia Da] IIIC or
II 3 (1) G Ex ec [ia Ga] IIC T4 Gc or
II 3 (1) D Ex tc [ia IIIC Da] IIIB T80 °C Dc
  Electrical data:
IMC-AIA-11Ex-i/***
Supply and signal circuit
IMC-AIA-11Ex-i/L
(Connection X2;
Pins 2[+], 4[-])
For the connection to non-intrinsically safe circuits with
following maximum values:
UN = 24 V d.c. (max. 30 V d.c.
Um = 253 V a.c.
Supply and signal circuit
IMC-AIA-11Ex-i/24V
(Connection X2;
Signal circuit:
Pins 2[+], 4[-]
supply circuit:
Pins 1[+], 3[-])
For the connection to non-intrinsically safe circuits with
following maximum values:
UN = 24 V d.c. (max. 30 V d.c.
Um = 253 V a.c.
Supply circuit